

Fibocom Wireless Inc. ADD:1101, Tower A, Building 6, Shenzhen International, Innovation Valley, Dashi 1st Rd, Nanshan,ShenZhen, China Tel: +8675526733555;Fax: +86-755-26520841

U.S. AGENT LETTER OF ATTESTATION

Date: 2024-01-04

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Certification designating a U.S.agent for service of process pursuant to Part 2.911(d)(7) FCC ID:ZMOSO808NA

To whom it may concern,

[Fibocom Wireless Inc.Grantee Code ZMO,FRN:0020891057] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of application, [Fibocom Wireless USA] ("the agent") is designated as the U.S. agent for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of the applicant.

The information of agent are: U.S. Agent: Fibocom Wireless USA FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0033437914 Physical U.S.address: 5909 Peachtree Dunwoody Rd Ste 910 Atlanta, GA 30328 United States Contact: Lei Yao Phone:+01(469)463-6983 Email: Lei.yao@fibocom.com

The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

The agent accepts the designation by (the applicant) as the U.S. agent to accept service of process includes, but is not limited to, delivery of any correspondence, notices, orders, decisions, and requirements of administrative, legal, or judicial process related to Commission proceedings. Signed by the Applicant Signed by the Agent

Patrick Ma

Name: Patrick Ma Email:mapx@fibocom.com Date: Feb 21,2024

Name: Lei Yao Email: Lei.yao@fibocom.com Date: Feb 21,2024